500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

**County Administrator** 

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Equipment Bids

DATE: September 10, 2015

Resolution approving the purchase of a Heavy ½ Ton Pickup (4x4) from Mills Chevrolet. The bids for the truck is as follows:

# **Heavy ½ TON PICKUP**

Mills Chevrolet\*\*

Moline IL \$22,260.00

Reynolds Motor Co

East Moline IL \$26,511.92

Green Buick GMC

Davenport IA \$27,077.52

Courtesy Ford

Davenport IA \$34,530.00

I recommend purchasing the ½ ton pick-up from Mills Chevrolet in the amount of \$22,260.00. The FY 2016 budget for this vehicle is \$25,000.00.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ONDATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS September 10, 2015

AWARD OF BID FOR A 2016 HEAVY  $\frac{1}{2}$  TON PICKUP (4X4).

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for a 2016 heavy  $\frac{1}{2}$  ton pickup (4x4) be awarded to the low bidder, Mills Chevrolet, Moline, IL in the amount of \$22,260.00 with trade.
- Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer Assistant ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

BECKY WILKISON Administrative

**MEMO** 

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Equipment Bids

DATE: September 10, 2015

Resolution approving the purchase of two 2016 Heavy Duty Utility Trucks (4x4) with service bodies from Green Buick GMC. The bids for the trucks are as follows:

# Two Heavy Duty Utility Truck with Service Body

Green Buick GMC** Davenport IA	\$104,105.26	with one trade *
Reynolds Motor Co East Moline IL	\$113,964.20	with two trades
Courtesy Ford Davenport IA	\$121,626.00	with two trades
Mills Chevrolet Moline IL	\$121,670.00	with two trades

I recommend purchasing two 2016 Utility Trucks from Green Buick GMC in the amount of \$104,105.26. The FY 2016 budget was for one Utility Truck in the amount of \$60,000.00. After a re-evaluation of the fleet it was decided that two trucks were needed. The FY2016 budget is \$675,000.00.

<sup>\*</sup>The City of Eldridge will be purchasing the 2003 Ford F-350 in the amount of \$7000.00.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY AI THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	-
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

# SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS September 10, 2015

AWARD OF BID FOR TWO 2016 HEAVY DUTY UTILITY TRUCKS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for two 2016 heavy duty utility trucks (4x4) with service bodies be awarded to the low bidder, Green Buick GMC, Davenport, IA in the amount of \$104,105.26 with one trade.
- Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

**MEMO** 

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

**County Administrator** 

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

**County Engineer** 

SUBJ: Equipment Bids

DATE: September 10, 2015

Resolution approving the purchase of two 2016 single axle chassis and cabs from Thompson Truck & Trailer and the purchase of dump bodies with snow equipment from Henderson Truck Equipment. Bids received for the 2016 vehicles were as follows:

## TWO SINGLE AXLE CHASSIS AND CABS

Thompson Truck & Trailer, Inc ** Davenport IA	\$ 149,848.00	w/trade
Twin Bridges Truck City Davenport IA	\$ 176,550.00	w/trade
Quad City Peterbilt Inc Davenport IA	\$ 186,352.00	w/trade
Truck Country Davenport IA	\$ 209,198.00	w/trade

# **BODY AND SNOW EQUIPMENT**

Henderson Truck Equipment\*\*

Manchester IA \$ 154,990.00

Bonnell Ind. Inc

Dixon IL \$ 154,379.82

Monroe Truck Equipment

Monroe WI \$ 169,212.00

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com Scott County Secondary Roads

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

I recommend the Board of Supervisors approve the bid of \$149,848.00 from Thompson Truck & Trailer Inc. for the two single axle chassis and cabs. I am recommending that the Board of Supervisors approve the Henderson Truck Equipment bid of \$154,990.00. The bid from Bonnell was \$610.18 lower but they did not bid the specified underbody blade assembly. Henderson met specifications with no exceptions. The total cost for two trucks is \$304,838.00. The 2016 budgeted amount for the trucks with dump box is: \$280,000.00. The trade in amounts for our trucks came in a little lower than expected. Our new equipment budget is \$675,000.00.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 10, 2015

AWARD OF BIDS FOR TWO 2016 SINGLE AXLE CAB AND CHASSIS, DUMP BOXES AND SNOW EQUIPMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the bid for two 2016 single axle cab and chassis be awarded to the low bidder, Thompson Truck & Trailer, Inc., Davenport, IA in the amount of \$149,848.00 with trades.

That the bid for dump boxes and snow equipment be awarded to Henderson Truck Equipment, Manchester, IA in the amount of \$154,990.00.

- Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

**MEMO** 

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

**County Administrator** 

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Equipment Bids

DATE: September 10, 2015

Resolution approving the purchase of a 2016 tandem axle chassis and cab from Quad City Peterbilt Inc. and the purchase of a dump body with snow equipment from Henderson Truck Equipment. Bids received for the 2016 vehicle were as follows:

## TANDEM AXLE CHASSIS AND CAB

Quad City Peterbilt Inc** Davenport IA	\$ 84,997.00	w/trade
Thompson Truck & Trailer, Inc Davenport IA	\$ 85,869.00	w/trade
Truck Country Davenport IA	\$ 94,332.00	w/trade
Twin Bridges Truck City Davenport IA	\$ 99,100.00	w/trade

# **BODY AND SNOW EQUIPMENT**

Henderson Truck Equipment\*\*

Manchester IA \$ 87,527.00

Bonnell Ind. Inc.

Dixon IL \$ 87,338.38

Monroe Truck Equipment

Monroe WI \$ 100,426.00

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com Scott County Secondary Roads

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

I recommend the Board of Supervisors approve the bid of \$84,997.00 from Quad City Peterbilt Inc. for the tandem axle chassis and cab. I am recommending that the Board of Supervisors approve the Henderson Truck Equipment bid of \$87,527.00. The bid from Bonnell was \$188.62 lower but they did not bid the specified underbody blade assembly. Henderson met specifications with no exceptions. The total cost for the tandem axle truck is \$172,524.00. The 2016 budget was for a motor grader in the amount of \$260,000.00. Our motor graders are in good shape and after re-evaluating the fleet It was decided there was more of a need for the tandem axle. Our new equipment budget for FY16 is \$675,000.00.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 10, 2015

AWARD OF BIDS FOR A 2016 TANDEM AXLE CAB AND CHASSIS, DUMP BODY AND SNOW EQUPMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the bid for a 2016 tandem axle cab and chassis be awarded to the low bidder, Quad City

Peterbilt, Davenport, IA in the amount of \$84,997.00 with trade.

AND that the bid for a dump body and snow equipment be awarded to Henderson Truck Equipment, Manchester, IA in the amount of \$87,527.00.

- Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.